

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16362/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2010 in WP No.
47934/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Saran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.C.Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.J.N.Mathur, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shail K.Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Any action taken by the respondents in furtherance of the
U.P.Sugar Undertakings (Acquisition)(Amendment) Act, 2009
shall remain subject to final adjudication of the appeal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master