

ITEM NO.MM-11A

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.Nos.4-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4766 OF 2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 14/07/2010 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Satish C.Misra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shail K.Dwivedi, AAG
 Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.
 Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

These applications have been filed for modification of order
 dated 28.05.2010.

We have heard Ms.Tulika Prakash, learned counsel for the
 appellant and perused the records.

In our view, the condition incorporated in order dated
 28.05.2010 adequately protect the interest of the appellant. Any

2

person who purchases the sugar mills in furtherance of the auction
 conducted by the State Government will be bound by that order.

With the above observation, I.As are disposed of.

(Satish K.Yadav)
 Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
 Court Master