

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos.8, 10 & 11 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4766 OF 2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and impleadment)

Date: 30/10/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv
Ms. Tulika Prakash ,Adv
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma ,Adv
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary ,Adv

For Applicant(s) Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murty, Adv.
Ms. Neha Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the applications for impleadment, learned counsel appearing for the applicants say that service of notice has been effected on the appellant. No reply has been filed to the said applications.

....2/-

: 2 :

Under the circumstances, the applications for impleadment are allowed. The Registry is directed to implead the applicants as party respondents.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks from today.

Let the interlocutory application for intervention be taken up along with the main case (i.e. Civil Appeal No.4766 OF 2010).

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |