

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6654 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CHINI MILLS KARAMCHARI SANGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of eight days occasioned in filing the statement of case by the learned counsel for the respondent stands condoned subject to the cost of Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only) to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, within two weeks.

On compliance of the above-noted direction, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd		REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
----	--	-----------	---------------