

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4766 OF 2010  
RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
O R D E R

RESPONDENTS

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file fresh and correct address of respondent No.2, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI  
21 st  
OCTOBER, 2016

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.9 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file fresh and correct address of respondent No.2, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
SR.P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR  
(Signed order is placed on the file)