

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26351/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.
Mr Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.
Mr Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms Aparna Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr Amish Tandon, Adv.
Mr Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
Mr Ayush Beotra, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.
Mr K Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr B.K.Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO.4766/2010

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 8 are duly represented.

Item No.3

Appeal against respondent no.2 has been dismissed vide order dt.21.10.2016.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and statutory period has expired.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith connected matter.

SLP(C) NO.26351/2016

None appears for respondent nos. 1,2,5,6,9 and 11 despite due service.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4,8 and 13 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent no.14 submits that he has filed counter affidavit yesterday. If filed, be taken on record, otherwise further opportunity is declined.

Application for deletion of respondent no.12 has been updated in the Chamber Pool. Await orders.

Delay in filing spare copies for service of respondent nos. 7 and 10 is condoned. Issue notices forthwith. Dasti in addition is allowed. Notice to respondent no.10 be issued on the changed address as furnished by the ld. counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 2.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar