

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 30.10.2017 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4429 OF 2012 ONLY.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4429/2012 (III-A)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 30.10.2017 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4429 OF 2012 ONLY.)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Urvi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaveri Vats, Adv.Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Arpika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.4429/2012:

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file fresh address of respondent No.6 within six weeks, failing which the said respondent will be struck off from the array of parties.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER